BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF KITTITAS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION No. 2011-020

TO AWARD THE BID AND AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT FOR THE
COOKE CANYON ROAD REPLACEMENT BRIDGE

WHEREAS: B|ds were requested in the Ellensburg Daily Record on February 3" and
10"; and

WHEREAS: Sealed bids were opened on February 17" in the Kittitas County Permit

Center, Department of Public Works, 411 N. Ruby Street, Suite 1,
Ellensburg, Washington; and

WHEREAS: Two (2) bids were received for the bridge and associated substructure.
The Director of Public Works recommends the lowest responsive bid
from Big R Bridge in the amount of $48,794.40 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in the
best interest of the public, does hereby award the contract for the Cooke

Canyon Road replacement bridge in the amount of $48,794.40 to Big R
Bridge.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director for the Department of Public Works is
authorized to sign the contract documents for said purchase.

DATED this 15" day of March, 2011, at Ellensburg, Washington.

BOARDOF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

\“\mumm,,u ﬁaul JeWé? Chalr

SO aeevee,, &/
\\‘O ...... “ B
S - 2
IR Z
\& -,

o
»f
¢

3 - .z Alan Crankovich, Vice-Chair
57 - \) TzZ - s
R % - f? : Obie O’Brien, Commissioner
//,/I/ 48 \\\\\
iy, nnm w
ufz/%%/e,)

&lerk of the Boatd



